PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Durakool Inc.	02/14/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Electronic Components, Inc.
Street Address:	23590 County Road 6
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5757181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 902-5200

Email: kristie.beveridge@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristie Beveridge

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-3693

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristie Beveridge

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016105 FRAME: 0055 10 000-710



STATE OF INDIANA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

WHEREAS, there has been presented to me at this office, Articles of Amendment for:

DURAKOOL INC

and said Articles of Amendment have been prepared and signed in accordance with the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, as amended.

The name of the corporation is amended as follows:

AMERICAN ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, INC.

WOW, THEREFORE, I, SUE ANNE CILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that I have this day filed said articles in this office.

The affective date of these Articles of Amendment is February 14, 1997.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, this Fourteenth day of February, 1997.

Deputy

Notarial Certificate

I, Molly M. Michaels, a Notary Public of Illinois, hereby certify that the enclosed Articles of Amendment is a true and valid copy of the original document of February 14, 1997.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MOLLY M. MICHAELS

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires June 29, 2005

Notary Public:

Date: January 16, 2002

Doc #:CHI01 (03875-00009) 50013635v1;01/16/2002/Time:14:50

RECORDED: 06/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016105 FRAME: 0057